

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C) No. 742 of 2024 with
MC(WP(C) No. 642 of 2024**

Kajal Sinha

.....*Petitioner/s*

- Versus -

State of Manipur & 2 Ors.

.... *Respondent/s*

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA

Order

26.03.2025

[1] Present Mr. N. Kumarjit, learned senior counsel assisted by Mr. Monish Anand, learned counsel for the petitioner, Mr. Bheigya, learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondent No. 1 and Mr. D. Julius Riamei, learned counsel for respondent Nos. 2 & 3.

[2] Vide order dated 24.02.2025, this Court directed respondent Nos. 2 & 3 to give clarification about the issuance of letter of award to L1 bidder.

[3] During the course of hearing, Mr. D. Julius Riamei, learned counsel for respondent Nos. 2 & 3, placed before this Court 5 (five) orders all dated 22.10.2024 for awarding award to L1 bidder.

[4] Mr. N. Kumarjit, learned senior counsel for the petitioner, acknowledged the receipt of the same.

[5] The 5 (five) awards all dated 22.10.2024 are taken on record.

[6] List this case on 09.04.2025.

[7] Earlier interim order is extended till the next date.

JUDGE

Kh. Joshua Maring