

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**WP (C) No. 742 of 2024 With
MC (WP (C)) No. 642 of 2024**

Kajal Sinha

...Petitioner/s

Vrs.

State of Manipur; & 2 Ors.

...Respondent/s

-B E F O R E-

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

18.05.2026

Mr. Z. Zequeson, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner seeks leave to withdraw this writ petition along with the connected application with liberty to file a fresh one, if so advised.

Ms. I. Sharmila, learned counsel and Mr. D. Julius Riamei, learned counsel appearing for the respondents submitted that they have no objection.

Leave granted, the present writ petition as well as the connected application are hereby dismissed as being withdrawn with liberty as sought for.

JUDGE

Sapana